criminal defense counsel and the professional law 
firm of Ronis & Ronis (San Diego, California). On 
July 6, 2018, Mr. Jason A. Ronis (CSBN 
#229628), made an appearance on behalf the 
Appellant; and, despite the Plaintiff having just 
posted a combined One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000) of combined bail and flown 
himself at liberty to San Diego, SDDA DDA 
Leonard Nyugen Trinh, Vindictively and 
Maliciously requested yet more bail, an additional 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000). On 
such day the Court provided Appellant two hours